

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Work Unit A						\$574,510.70
	A-1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	54.00	\$27.00	\$1,458.00
	A-1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	54.00	\$10.00	\$540.00
	A-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
	A-1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
	A-1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	4,500.00	\$0.50	\$2,250.00
	A-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	1,700.00	\$29.00	\$49,300.00
	A-1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	370.00	\$23.75	\$8,787.50
	A-1309	7" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$95.50	\$9,550.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	80.00	\$98.40	\$7,872.00
	A-1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00
	A-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	118.00	\$0.01	\$1.18
	A-1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
	A-1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$42.75	\$51,300.00
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	3,650.00	\$6.90	\$25,185.00
	A-1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,100.00	\$8.45	\$9,295.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$2.00	\$360.00
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$5.00	\$80.00
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,280.00	\$0.45	\$576.00
	A-1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
	A-1600	Furnish and install tree; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
	A-1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	A-1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	770.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00
	A-1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	840.00	\$8.50	\$7,140.00
	A-1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	740.00	\$17.50	\$12,950.00
	A-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	260.00	\$3.03	\$787.80

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	750.00	\$89.49	\$67,117.50
	A-1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	210.00	\$95.24	\$20,000.40
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	260.00	\$49.05	\$12,753.00
	A-1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$11.92	\$715.20
	A-1950	Asphaltic pavement milling; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,365.00	\$5.56	\$7,589.40
	A-1960A	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving (West 9th Avenue parking lot); complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,242.00	\$4,242.00
	A-1960B	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving (Fire Station No. 18 parking lot); complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,677.00	\$2,677.00
	A-1960C	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving (West 8th Avenue parking lot); complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,242.00	\$4,242.00
	A-1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,050.00	\$5.25	\$10,762.50
	A-1984	Pavement markings; symbol; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$145.00	\$870.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	525.00	\$2.50	\$1,312.50
	A-2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$92.45	\$7,396.00
	A-2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	205.00	\$99.40	\$20,377.00
	A-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	270.00	\$100.20	\$27,054.00
	A-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$156.00	\$3,120.00
	A-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	16.50	\$684.00	\$11,286.00
	A-2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.60	\$905.00	\$2,353.00
	A-2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,261.00	\$20,349.00
	A-2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$89.20	\$6,690.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
	A-2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
	A-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
	A-2625	Furnish and install shredded bark mulch; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	A-2626	Furnish and install trees (white oak); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
	A-2628A	Furnish and install bushes (ninebark); complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
	A-2628B	Furnish and install bushes (virburnum); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
	A-2628C	Furnish and install bushes (weigala); complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$65.00	\$715.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	160.00	\$24.60	\$3,936.00
	A-2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$518.00	\$3,626.00
	A-2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
	A-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$23.75	\$1,187.50
	A-5013	Furnish and install pull box (non-conductive); 18" x 36"; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
	A-5017	Furnish and install pull box - non-conductive, 24" x 36"; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
	A-5025	Adjust pull box; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
	A-5026	Remove pull box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
	A-5027	Remove concrete base; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
	A-5051	Install CITY-supplied lighting control cabinet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	A-5100	Furnish and install 1" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00
	A-5120	Furnish and install 2" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	860.00	\$6.75	\$5,805.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-5130	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	375.00	\$10.00	\$3,750.00
	A-5184	Connect to existing conduit; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
	A-5230	Furnish and install 4 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
	A-5231	Furnish and install 4 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
	A-5250	Furnish and install 8 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$1.20	\$708.00
	A-5251	Furnish and install 8 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	590.00	\$1.20	\$708.00
	A-5260	Furnish and install 10 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$0.85	\$510.00
	A-5261	Furnish and install 10 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$0.85	\$510.00
	A-5262	Furnish and install 10 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	735.00	\$0.85	\$624.75
	A-5270	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$0.75	\$93.75
	A-5271	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$0.75	\$93.75
	A-5272	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$0.75	\$93.75

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	A-5282	Furnish and install 14 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,105.00	\$1.00	\$1,105.00
	A-5380	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	A-5392	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
	A-5400	Install CITY-supplied single head fixture; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
	A-5402	Install CITY-supplied double head fixture; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	A-5425	Install CITY-supplied 20' 5" square pole; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
	A-5502	Furnish and install Type 2 special base; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00
	A-5504	Furnish and install Type 5 base; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
Work Unit B						\$153,495.00
	B-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
	B-1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	11,000.00	\$0.75	\$8,250.00
	B-1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	16,000.00	\$0.75	\$12,000.00
	B-1976	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,800.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 6" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,400.00	\$7.50	\$18,000.00
	B-1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$12.75	\$6,375.00
	B-1979	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 1 (white); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
	B-1980	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 2 (white); complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$290.00	\$16,820.00
	B-1981	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 3 (white); complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00
	B-1982	Pavement markings; epoxy; 12" diagonal (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	750.00	\$10.50	\$7,875.00
	B-1983	Pavement markings; word; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$320.00	\$5,760.00
	B-1986	Remove pavement markings; water blasting; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	B-1988	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 5 (white); complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	120.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	135.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00
Work Unit C						\$55,857.50
	C-1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	C-1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,750.00	\$0.75	\$2,062.50
	C-1975	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,750.00	\$0.75	\$2,812.50
	C-1976	Pavement markings; epoxy; 8" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,350.00	\$1.20	\$1,620.00
	C-1977	Pavement markings; cross-walk epoxy; 6" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,100.00	\$7.50	\$8,250.00
	C-1978	Pavement markings; stop-line epoxy; 18" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$12.75	\$5,737.50
	C-1980	Pavement markings; arrow epoxy; Type 2 (white); complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00
	C-1982	Pavement markings; epoxy; 12" diagonal (yellow); complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$10.50	\$735.00
	C-1983	Pavement markings; word; epoxy (white); complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00

Contract 21-09 - 2021 Parking Lots Construction and Re-Striping (#7885901)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 07/02/2021 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
1322 33rd Street						
Two Rivers, WI 54241						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	C-1986	Remove pavement markings; water blasting; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	C-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
	C-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
	C-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
Bid Total:						\$783,863.20